DEMOGRAPHIA )
Shanghai Employment by Sector

Employment (In Area (Square

Millions) Kilometers)
Central Business District 1.25 28
Inner Ring: Balance 2.21 90
Outer Ring: Balance 4,53 600
Beyond 0.18 5712
Total 8.17 6,430

Source: 2004 Travel Survey

Share of
Employment
15.3%
27.1%
55.4%
2.2%
100.0%



