DEMOGRAPHIA Shanghai Employment by Sector

	Employment (In	Area (Square	Share of
	Millions)	Kilometers)	Employment
Central Business District	1.25	28	15.3%
Inner Ring: Balance	2.21	90	27.1%
Outer Ring: Balance	4.53	600	55.4%
Beyond	0.18	5,712	2.2%
Total	8.17	6,430	100.0%

Source: 2004 Travel Survey